

FILED 097

SID J. WHITE

JUL 16 1997

8/11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court Case
No. 88,694

Complainant,

vs.

The Florida Bar File
No. 94-71,557(11L)

KENNETH T. LANGE,

Respondent.

On Petition for Review

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

ARLENE K. SANKEL
Bar Counsel
Florida Bar No. 272981
The Florida Bar
444 Brickell Avenue
Suite M-100
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
Florida Bar No. 217395
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(904) 561-5600

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
Florida Bar No. 123390
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(904) 561-5600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Symbols and References	iv
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts.	3
Summary of Argument	14
Argument	16
I. THE RECORD BEFORE THE REFEREE WAS SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF GUILT AS TO RULE 4-1.6 (A) OF THE RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT	16
II. WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED IN RECOMMENDING THAT RESPONDENT RECEIVE AN ADMONISHMENT FOR MINOR MISCONDUCT.	28
Conclusion	31
Certificate of Service	32
Index to Appendix.	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Anderson v. State</u> 297 so. 2d 871 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1974)	26
<u>Dean v. Dean</u> 607 So. 2d 494 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1992) . . . ,	25
<u>Sche er v. Sche er</u> 239 so. 2d 51 (Fla. 4th DCA, 1970)	25
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brennan</u> 377 so. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1979)	29
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lange</u> Supreme Court Case No. 87,537	30
<u>The Florida Bar v. McClure</u> 575 so. 2d 176 (Fla. 1991)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. McKenzie</u> 442 So. 2d 934 (Fla. 1984)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Niles</u> 644 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1994) . . . ,	28, 29
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pahules</u> 233 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 1970) , ,	30
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pearce</u> 631 So. 2d 1092 (Fla. 1994)	28
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rood</u> 620 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 1993) ,	26
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rue</u> 643 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 1994) ,	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vannier</u> 498 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1986) ,	16

The Florida Bar v. Winderman

614 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 1993) 16

Florida Statutes

STATUTE

PAGE

Statute 90.502 22, 23

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

SECTION

PAGE

Section 4.22 28

Section 4.24 29

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

RULES

PAGE

Rule 4-1.6(a) 1, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 28
